# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David A. Tomes, Jr.	07/10/2007
Gavin F. Wyatt-Mair	06/21/2007
David W. Timmons	06/27/2007
Ali Unal	06/22/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcoa Inc.	
Street Address:	Alcoa Corporate Center	
Internal Address:	201 Isabella Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212-5858	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12913999	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)754-7575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713-374-3575 Phone: Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jason P. Sander Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Houston, TEXAS 77002 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-1685/US-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason P. Sander

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025588 FRAME: 0428

501397580

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 025588 FRAME: 0429

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) David A. Tomes, Jr; Gavin F. Wyatt-Mair;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alcoa inc.	
David W. Timmons; and Ali Unal	Internal Address:Alcoa Corporate Center	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 07/10/07; 06/21/07; 06/27/07; and 06/22/07	Street Address:	
Assignment	City: Pittsburgh	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424 Confirmation License	State: Pennsylvania  Country: U.S.A. Zip: 15212-5858	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jason P. Sander	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:Alcoa Technical Center  Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Alcoa Center	8. Payment Information	
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15069		
Phone Number: 713-374-3575	Order No.  Deposit Account Number 01-1000 06-1685/US-DIV	
Fax Number: 713-754-7575	Authorized User Name Jason P. Sander	
Email Address: ipld-gt@alcoa.com; sanderj@gttaw.com  9. Signature:		
Signature:	October 28, 2010 Date	
Jason P. Sander Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 025588 FRAME: 0430

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good, and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, David A. Tomes, Jr., of the City of Sparks, and David W. Timmons, of the City of Reno, both of the State of Nevada, Gavin F. Wyatt-Mair, the City of Lafayette, State of California, and Ali Unal, City of Export, Commonwealth of Pennyslvania, respectively.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcoa Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858, County of Allegheny, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent Serial Number: 11/734,121, filed on April 11, 2007, entitled "FUNCTIONALLY GRADED METAL MATRIX COMPOSITE SHEET" (Atty. Docket No. 06-1685) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, Alcoa Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, we will, for all countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 025588 FRAME: 0431

Covenant with said Assignee, its	successors, assigns and legal repr	esentatives that we have
made to others no assignment, grant, mo	rtgage, license or other agreemen	t affecting the rights and
property herein conveyed, and that we h	ave full right to convey the same	as herein expressed.
	·	-
	(イン) /	7/12/12
	David A Tomor In	7/10/07
	David A. Tomes, Jr.	Date
State of Nevada:		
County of washer:		
Before me this 10 day of 3064	, personally	appeared
DAVED A. TOMES JR.	, to me personally kn	own to be the person who is
described in and who executed the above	e instrument, and he/she acknowl-	edged that he/she executed
the same of his/her own free will for the	purpose therein set forth.	-
	AMENIN MANAGEMENT	
gen	JOHN AHI	
(SEAL)	Notary Public - St. Appointment Recorded I	ate of Neverda
Notary Public in and for said County and	1 State No: 04-88379-2 - Expire	s October 1, 2007
	Gavin F. Wyatt-Mair	Date
State of California:		
County of:		
Before me this day of	, personally	
		own to be the person who is
described in and who executed the above	•	edged that he/she executed
the same of his/her own free will for the	purpose therein set forth.	
(SEAL)	<del></del>	
Notary Public in and for said County and	1 State	
Thomas a morne in and for said county and	i Diane	

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

		David A. Tomes, Jr.	Date
State of Nevada:			
County of	<b>:</b>		
Before me this	day of	, personally be	ly appeared mown to be the person who is
		bove instrument, and he/she acknown the purpose therein set forth.	
(SEAL) Notary Public in an	d for said County	and Ctata	
Notary Public III all	u ioi saiu Couiti	, and State	
		1 - AF IT M.	1/2/2-
		Gavin F. Wyatt Mair	Date 1/0 /
State of California: County of Plac	ex:		
Before me this 2	day of J	ine 2007 personal to me personally	ly appeared to be the person who i
		bove instrument, and he/ske acknown the purpose therein set forth.	wiedged that ne/sne executed
the same of morner		the purpose diesem see form.	
TILL!	MIRO	SHELLAINE	NICOLE DE LEON
(SEAL)	4 6	E BOUTE BY MARRY P	sion # 1615970 📱 ublic - California 💈
Notary Public in an	a for said County	y and State 2	cer County

	David	W. Timmon	niers	06-1685 <u>6-27-0</u> フ
State of Nevada: County of Washoe	_;	. W. Immog	•	Date
Before me this 27th de David Timmo described in and who execute same of his/her own from	men me above mstri	ment, and ne/	sne acknowledg	peared n to be the person who is ed that he/she executed
(SEAL) Notary Public in and for sa	id County and State		DANNY FIORE Notary Public - State Appointment Recorded in W No: 06-107118-2 - Expires	of Nevada Jashoe County
	Ali Ur	nal	······································	Date
Commonwealth of Pennsyl County of:	vania;			
Before me this da	y of			
described in and who executhe same of his/her own fre	uted the above instructed will for the purpose	nent, and he/s	she acknowledge	to be the person who is ed that he/she executed
(SEAL) Notary Public in and for sa	id County and State			

	David W. Timmons	Date
State of Nevada:		
County of:		
Before me this day of	, person	nally appeared y known to be the person who i
described in and who executed the the same of his/her own free will i	above instrument, and he/she ackr	
(SEAL) Notary Public in and for said Cour	nty and State	
	Anic.	June 22, 2007
	Ali Unal	Date
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: County of Westmodend:		
Before me this <u>Adnot</u> day of	fure 2007, person to me personall	nally appeared y known to be the person who is
described in and who executed the	e above instrument, and he she ackr	nowledged that he she executed
the same of this/her own free will to	for the purpose therein set forth.	
(SEAL)	_ <del></del>	
Notary Public in and for said Cour	nty and State	
COMMONY/EALTH Notaria Karen M. Kisine Upper Burrell Twp., W My Commission Ex	r, Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 025588 FRAME: 0435

**RECORDED: 01/05/2011** 

Member, Pennsylvac n Association of Notaries